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1965

MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL

1985

/mj Del Wilber (SS)

8th Round / 145
Philadelphia Phillies

Bob Purkhiser (P) 39th Round / 689
Minnesota Twins

ELAM ‘RICO’ ROSSY (SS)_33rd Round / 803
Baltimore Orioles

1966
Dennis Brady (1B) 20th Round / 399
Minnesota Twins

1967

Stephen Krull (P) 7th Round / 133

Chicago White Sox

*Dennis Brady (1B) 4th Round / 75

Cleveland Indians
Brady was Selected in the Secondary Phase of 1967 June Draft

1971

1986
@ Kent Maggard (P) 12th Round / 291
> Cleveland Indians
1987

ARCHI CIANFROCCO (SS) _5th Round /122
Montreal Expos

Bob Shoulders (OF) 12th Round / 300
Baltimore Orioles

Jeff Allison (OF) 23rd Round / 585

Atlanta Braves

1989

Terry Wedgewood (3B) _10th Round / 223
Cleveland Indians

1981

Bob Hallas (P) 18th Round / 442

Seattle Mariners

Mike Ledna (2B) 25th Round / 626
Chicago White Sox

1982

Rick Thompson (SS) 4th Round / 95
Houston Astros

*Bob Hallas (P) 28th Round / 716

Oakland A’s

1984

SN

3

%
-

12th Round / 308
San Francisco Giants

John Carrico (P)

Andy Swain (P) 17th Round / 434

Losy

P 2
@

R

OKLAN
'S

S

24

MATT KINZER (P) 2nd Round / 35
St. Louis Cardinals

P.J. Dietrick (OF) 6th Round / 142

Oakland A’s

exnos Montreal Expos

o> Mike Galle (38) 21st Round / 550

' Los Angeles Dodgers

W Pete Altenberger (P) __ 60th Round / 1419

' Los Angeles Dodgers
1991

James Henderson (P) __ 19th Round /516

OKLAN
A
L/

Braewy, Phil Hollis (SS)

Oakland A’s

33rd Round / 856
Atlanta Braves
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MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL

1992 2001
Sherard Clinkscales (P) __+ 1st Round / 31 DAVE GASSNER (P) 24th Round / 721
Royals Kansas City Royals Biuedavs Toronto Blue Jays
1993 2002
;mag JERMAINE ALLENSWORTH (OF) + 1st Round / 34 Chadd Blasko (P) + 1st Round / 36
Pittsburgh Pirates Chicago Cubs
. Mike Biltimier (1B) 17th Round / 466 2003
Los Angeles Dod
08 ANBEIES UALgers Dustin Glant (P) 7th Round / 216
. ) JAMON)| i i
gl Jeff Isom (P) 18th Round / 514 DIAHoND Arizona Diamondbacks
° Pittsburgh Pirat
- Hisburgh Firates Nick Mclntyre (2B) 20th Round / 580
Dan Zanolla (3B) 22nd Round / 618 Detroit Tigers
San Diego Padres
2004
s Scott Barrett (C) 23rd Round / 638 (AN Simon Klink (3B) 21st Round / 640
m San Francisco Giants slle San Francisco Giants
1996 2005
Beau Baltzell (C) 28th Round / 845 . Scott Byrnes (P) 28th Round / 836
Diskoxp Arizona Diamondbacks ST Toronto Blue Jays
1997 2006
Jason Howard (P) 15th Round / 445 Mitch Hilligoss (SS) 6th Round / 194
Detroit Tigers New York Yankees
Rod Metzler (2B) 21st Round / 631 Chris Toneguzzi (P) 13th Round / 392
Kansas City Royals Milwaukee Brewers
Chris Bloomer (P) 46th Round / 1360 = JAY BUENTE (P) 14th Round / 425
DIxoNp Arizona Diamondbacks = Florida Marlins
1999 &=,  Dan Sattler (P) 44th Round / 1316
Texas Rangers
Aer05 Russ Morgan (P) _— 21st Round / 653 Sattler Signed with the Rangers following Purdue’s 2007 season
: Houston Astros
2007
2000
Andrew Groves (P) 11th Round / 342
@ Andy Helmer (P) 25th Round /.756 £/7a0 T Colorado Rockies
Cleveland Indians
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2008

MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL

2012

JOSH LINDBLOM (P) ___ 2nd Round / 61
Los Angeles Dodgers

Ryne White (1B/OF) 4th Round / 138
Arizona Diamondbacks

Andy Loomis (P) 16th Round / 478
Florida Marlins

Dan Black (3B/C) 35th Round / 1047
San Francisco Giants

Matt Bischoff (P) 47th Round / 1416
New York Mets

2009

*Dan Black (3B/C) 14th Round / 443
Chicago White Sox

Brandon Haveman (OF) 29th Round / 863

KEVIN PLAWECKI (C)___ + 1st Round / 35
New York Mets

CAMERON PERKINS (3B) _6th Round /218
Philadelphia Phillies

NICK WITTGREN (P) __ 9th Round / 287
Miami Marlins

Lance Breedlove (P) __ 23rd Round / 706
Pittsburgh Pirates

Eric Charles (2B) 29th Round / 885
San Diego Padres

Barrett Serrato (OF) ___ 30th Round / 936
Texas Rangers

Brad Schreiber (P) 40th Round / 1210

Minnesota Twins
Schreiber Signed with the Rays following Purdue’s 2013 season

e
N Seattle Mariners
SANTs Matt Jansen (P) 43rd ROl'Jnd / '1287
San Francisco Giants

2010

S *Matt Bischoff (P) 20th Round / 612
s Seattle Mariners
Kevin Cahill (P) 41st Round / 1,226

26

Washington Nationals

2014
Sean McHugh (C) 18th Round / 532
Philadelphia Phillies
‘ Jordan Minch (P) 35th Round / 1039
Chicago Cubs

2016

Matt Frawley (P) 17th Round / 525

Pittsburgh Pirates

2018

Tanner Andrews (P) 10th Round / 297
Miami Marlins

Nick Dalesandro (C) 10th Round / 309
Arizona Diamondbacks

Jacson McGowan (1B) __ 11th Round /330
Tampa Bay Rays
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2019
Patrick J. Smith (P) 33rd Round / 979
. Kansas City Royals
2022
@ Jackson Smeltz (P) 10th Round / 300
San Diego Padres
S Curtis Washington Jr. (OF) _19th Round / 576
R Seattle Mariners

2024

Connor Caskenette (C) _12th Round / 364

Miami Marlins

LEGEND

Players that reached Major Leagues in BOLD CAPS

+ Supplemental First Round selection
*  Previously drafted while at Purdue

Highest Drafted By Position

Arizona Diamondbacks
Beau Baltzell (C)

Chris Bloomer (P)
Dustin Glant (P)

Ryne White (1B/OF)
Nick Dalesandro (C)
Atlanta Braves

Jeff Allison (OF)

Phil Hollis (SS)
Baltimore Orioles
Elam “Rico” Rossy (SS)
Bob Shoulders (OF)
Chicago Cubs

Chadd Blasko (P)
Jordan Minch (P)
Chicago White Sox
Stephen Krull (P)

Mike Ledna (2B)

Dan Black (3B/C)

Overall
31st
300th
35th
138th
580th
95th
218th
34th

Franchise Year
Kansas City 1992
San Diego 2022
New York (NL) 2012

Arizona 2008
Detroit 2003
Houston 1982

Philadephia 2012
Pittsburgh 1993

By MLB Franchise

Position  Boilermaker Round
RHP Sherard Clinkscales 1st
LHP Jackson Smeltz 10th
C Kevin Plawecki 1st
1B Ryne White 4th
2B Nick MclIntyre 20th
SS Rick Thompson 4th
3B Cameron Perkins 6th
OF Jermaine Allensworth ~ 1st
Boilermaker

Cleveland Indians/Guardians

Dennis Brady (1B)
Terry Wedgewood (3B)
Kent Maggard (P)
Andy Helmer (P)
Colorado Rockies
Andrew Groves (P)
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Round

28th

46th
7th
4th
10th

23rd
33rd

33rd
12th

1st
35th

7th
25th
14th

4th

10th
12th
25th

11th

1996
1997
2003
2008
2018

1987
1991

1985
1987

2002
2014

1967
1981
2009

1967
1971
1986
2000

2007

\

\
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By MLB Franchise Continued

Boilermaker

Detroit Tigers

Jason Howard (P)

Nick MclIntyre (2B)
Houston Astros

Rick Thompson (SS)
Russ Morgan (P)
Kansas City Royals
Sherard Clinkscales (P)
Rod Metzler (2B)
Patrick J. Smith (P)
Los Angeles Dodgers
Mike Galle (3B)

Pete Altenberger (P)
Mike Biltimier (1B)
Josh Lindblom (P)
Miami/Florida Marlins
Jay Buente (P)

Andy Loomis (P)

Nick Wittgren (P)
Tanner Andrews (P)
Connor Caskenette (C)
Milwaukee Brewers
Chris Toneguzzi (P)
Minnesota Twins

Bob Purkhiser (P)
Dennis Brady (1B)
Brad Schreiber (P)

Montreal Expos/Washington Nationals

Archi Cianfrocco (SS)
Andy Swain (P)

Kevin Cabhill (P)

New York Mets

Matt Bischoff (P)
Kevin Plawecki (C)
New York Yankees
Mitch Hilligoss (SS)
Oakland Athletics
Bob Hallas (P)

P.J. Dietrick (OF)
James Henderson (P)
Philadelphia Phillies
Del Wilber (SS)
Cameron Perkins (3B)
Sean McHugh (C)
Pittsburgh Pirates
Jermaine Allensworth (OF)
Jeff Isom (P)

Lance Breedlove (P)
Matt Frawley (P)
Seattle Mariners

Bob Hallas (P)
Brandon Haveman (OF)
Matt Bischoff (P)
Curtis Washington Jr. (OF)
St. Louis Cardinals
Matt Kinzer (P)

San Diego Padres
Scott Barrett (C)

Eric Charles (2B)
Jackson Smeltz (P)
San Francisco Giants
John Carrico (P)
Simon Klink (3B)

Dan Black (3B/C)
Matt Jansen (P)
Tampa Bay Rays
Jacson McGowan (1B)
Texas Rangers

Dan Sattler (P)
Barrett Serrato (OF)
Toronto Blue Jays
Dave Gassner (P)
Scott Byrnes (P)

Round

15th
20th

4th
21st

Ist
21st
33rd

21st
60th
17th
2nd

14th
16th
9th

10th
12th

13th

39th
20th
40th

Sth
17th
41st

47th
1st

6th

28th
6th
19th

8th
6th
18th

1st
18th
23rd
17th

18th
29th
20th
19th

2nd

23rd
29th
10th

12th
21st
35th
43rd

11th

44th
30th

24th
28th

Year

1997
2003

1982
1999

1992
1997
2019

1989
1989
1993
2008

2006
2008
2012
2018
2024

2006

1965
1966
2012

1987
1989
2010

2008
2012

2006

1982
1984
1991

1965
2012
2014

1993
1993
2012
2016

1981
2009
2010
2022

1984
1993
2012
2022
1989
2004
2008
2009
2018

2006
2012

2001
2005

217



