





1965	1985
Del Wilber (SS)8th Round ,Philadelphia Ph	
Bob Purkhiser (P)39th Round ,	
Minnesota 1	Kent Maggard (P)12th Round / 291Cleveland Indians
Dennis Brady (1B)20th Round ,	
Minnesota 7	ARCHI CIANFROCCO (SS) _5th Round / 122 Montreal Expos
1967	/ 100
Stephen Krull (P)7th Round ,Chicago White	₩ wife #
*Dennis Brady (1B)4th Round	dians Atlanta Braves
Brady was Selected in the Secondary Phase of 1967 Jul	
1971 Torry Wedgewood (2P) 10th Pound	/ 223 1989 12th Round / 308
Terry Wedgewood (3B) _ 10th Round ,Cleveland Inc	
1981	Andy Swain (P)17th Round / 434
Bob Hallas (P)18th Round ,Seattle Mar	iners Mike Galle (3B) 21st Round / 550
Mike Ledna (2B)25th Round , Chicago White	e Sox Pete Altenberger (P)60th Round / 1419
1982	Los Angeles Dodgers
Rick Thompson (SS)4th Rounc	
*Bob Hallas (P) 28th Round	James Henderson (P)19th Round / 516 Oakland A's
Oaklar	
1984	
MATT KINZER (P) 2nd Round St. Louis Card	
P.J. Dietrick (OF)6th Round ,	







	1992		2001
Royala.	Sherard Clinkscales (P)+ 1st Round / 31 Kansas City Royals	BLUEJRYS	DAVE GASSNER (P)24th Round / 721 Toronto Blue Jays
	1993		2002
Plans.	JERMAINE ALLENSWORTH (OF) + 1st Round / 34 Pittsburgh Pirates		Chadd Blasko (P)+ 1st Round / 36 Chicago Cubs
adaers	Mike Biltimier (1B)17th Round / 466		2003
9000	Los Angeles Dodgers		Dustin Glant (P)7th Round / 216
PIROTES	Jeff Isom (P)18th Round / 514	<u>DIAMOND</u>	Arizona Diamondbacks
DIEC	Pittsburgh Pirates		Nick McIntyre (2B)20th Round / 580 Detroit Tigers
PADRES	Dan Zanolla (3B) 22nd Round / 618 San Diego Padres		
			2004
GAMES	Scott Barrett (C) 23rd Round / 638 San Francisco Giants	GIANTS	Simon Klink (3B) 21st Round / 640 San Francisco Giants
	1996		2005
DIAMOND	Beau Baltzell (C)28th Round / 845 Arizona Diamondbacks	Toys	Scott Byrnes (P)28th Round / 836Toronto Blue Jays
	1997		2006
	Jason Howard (P)15th Round / 445 Detroit Tigers	Yangires,	Mitch Hilligoss (SS)6th Round / 194 New York Yankees
Royala	Rod Metzler (2B) 21st Round / 631 Kansas City Royals	Biewers	Chris Toneguzzi (P)13th Round / 392 Milwaukee Brewers
DIAMOND	Chris Bloomer (P)46th Round / 1360 Arizona Diamondbacks	-	JAY BUENTE (P)14th Round / 425Florida Marlins
	1999	ASS.	Dan Sattler (P) 44th Round / 1316
Азтяоз	Russ Morgan (P) 21st Round / 653 Houston Astros		Texas Rangers Sattler Signed with the Rangers following Purdue's 2007 season
	2000		2007
	Andy Helmer (P)25th Round / 756Cleveland Indians	ROCKIES	Andrew Groves (P)11th Round / 342 Colorado Rockies







IAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL			MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALT
	2008		2012
Dodgers	JOSH LINDBLOM (P) 2nd Round / 61 Los Angeles Dodgers		KEVIN PLAWECKI (C) + 1st Round / 35 New York Mets
DIAMOND BACKS:	Ryne White (1B/OF)4th Round / 138 Arizona Diamondbacks	Philip	CAMERON PERKINS (3B) _ 6th Round / 218Philadelphia Phillies
	Andy Loomis (P)16th Round / 478Florida Marlins		NICK WITTGREN (P)9th Round / 287 Miami Marlins
GIANTS	Dan Black (3B/C)35th Round / 1047 San Francisco Giants		Lance Breedlove (P)23rd Round / 706Pittsburgh Pirates
Mets	Matt Bischoff (P)47th Round / 1416New York Mets	(5)	Eric Charles (2B)29th Round / 885 San Diego Padres
	2009		Barrett Serrato (OF)30th Round / 936Texas Rangers
	*Dan Black (3B/C)14th Round / 443 Chicago White Sox	MINNESOTA TILLES	Brad Schreiber (P)40th Round / 1210
	Brandon Haveman (OF) 29th Round / 863Seattle Mariners		Minnesota Twins Schreiber Signed with the Rays following Purdue's 2013 season
Museum	Matt Jansen (P)43rd Round / 1287		2014
GIANTS	San Francisco Giants	Phillips	Sean McHugh (C)18th Round / 532Philadelphia Phillies
	2010	_	
	*Matt Bischoff (P)20th Round / 612Seattle Mariners		Jordan Minch (P)35th Round / 1039 Chicago Cubs
	Kovin Cohill (D) 41st Downd / 1 22C		2016
NATIONALS	Kevin Cahill (P) 41st Round / 1,226 Washington Nationals		Matt Frawley (P)17th Round / 525 Pittsburgh Pirates
			2018
			Tanner Andrews (P)10th Round / 297 Miami Marlins
			Nick Dalesandro (C)10th Round / 309 Arizona Diamondbacks
		Pays	Jacson McGowan (1B)11th Round / 330 Tampa Bay Rays







2019			
KC	Patrick J. Smith (P) _	33rd Round / 979 Kansas City Royals	
	2022		

2022



Jackson Smeltz (P)_____10th Round / 300 _____ San Diego Padres



Curtis Washington Jr. (OF)_19th Round / 576 Seattle Mariners

2024



Connor Caskenette (C) _12th Round / 364 Miami Marlins

LEGEND

Players that reached Major Leagues in **BOLD CAPS**

- Supplemental First Round selection
- Previously drafted while at Purdue

Highest Drafted By Position

<u>Position</u>	<u>Boilermaker</u>	Round	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Franchise</u>	<u>Year</u>
RHP	Sherard Clinkscales	1st	31st	Kansas City	1992
LHP	Jackson Smeltz	10th	300th	San Diego	2022
C	Kevin Plawecki	1st	35th	New York (NL)	2012
1B	Ryne White	4th	138th	Arizona	2008
2B	Nick McIntyre	20th	580th	Detroit	2003
SS	Rick Thompson	4th	95th	Houston	1982
3B	Cameron Perkins	6th	218th	Philadephia	2012
OF	Jermaine Allensworth	1st	34th	Pittsburgh	1993

By MLB Franchise

<u>Boilermaker</u>	Round	<u>Year</u>
Arizona Diamondbacks		
Beau Baltzell (C)	28th	1996
Chris Bloomer (P)	46th	1997
Dustin Glant (P)	7th	2003
Ryne White (1B/OF)	4th	2008
Nick Dalesandro (C)	10th	2018
Atlanta Braves		
Jeff Allison (OF)	23rd	1987
Phil Hollis (SS)	33rd	1991
Baltimore Orioles		
Elam "Rico" Rossy (SS)	33rd	1985
Bob Shoulders (OF)	12th	1987
Chicago Cubs		
Chadd Blasko (P)	1st	2002
Jordan Minch (P)	35th	2014
Chicago White Sox		
Stephen Krull (P)	7th	1967
Mike Ledna (2B)	25th	1981
Dan Black (3B/C)	14th	2009
Cleveland Indians/Guardians		
Dennis Brady (1B)	4th	1967
Terry Wedgewood (3B)	10th	1971
Kent Maggard (P)	12th	1986
Andy Helmer (P)	25th	2000
Colorado Rockies		
Andrew Groves (P)	11th	2007

By MLB Franchise Conti	inued
------------------------	-------

_	ranchise Continued	.,
Boilermaker	<u>Round</u>	<u>Year</u>
Detroit Tigers Jason Howard (P)	15th	1997
Nick McIntyre (2B)	20th	2003
Houston Astros	2001	2003
Rick Thompson (SS)	4th	1982
Russ Morgan (P)	21st	1999
Kansas City Royals		
Sherard Clinkscales (P)	1st	1992
Rod Metzler (2B)	21st	1997
Patrick J. Smith (P)	33rd	2019
Los Angeles Dodgers	24.1	4000
Mike Galle (3B)	21st 60th	1989 1989
Pete Altenberger (P) Mike Biltimier (1B)	17th	1993
Josh Lindblom (P)	2nd	2008
Miami/Florida Marlins	2.10	2000
Jay Buente (P)	14th	2006
Andy Loomis (P)	16th	2008
Nick Wittgren (P)	9th	2012
Tanner Andrews (P)	10th	2018
Connor Caskenette (C)	12th	2024
Milwaukee Brewers	12+h	2006
Chris Toneguzzi (P) Minnesota Twins	13th	2006
Bob Purkhiser (P)	39th	1965
Dennis Brady (1B)	20th	1966
Brad Schreiber (P)	40th	2012
Montreal Expos/Washington Nat	ionals	
Archi Cianfrocco (SS)	5th	1987
Andy Swain (P)	17th	1989
Kevin Cahill (P) New York Mets	41st	2010
Matt Bischoff (P)	47th	2008
Kevin Plawecki (C)	1st	2012
New York Yankees		
Mitch Hilligoss (SS)	6th	2006
Oakland Athletics		
Bob Hallas (P)	28th	1982
P.J. Dietrick (OF) James Henderson (P)	6th 19th	1984 1991
Philadelphia Phillies	1901	1991
Del Wilber (SS)	8th	1965
Cameron Perkins (3B)	6th	2012
Sean McHugh (C)	18th	2014
Pittsburgh Pirates		
Jermaine Allensworth (OF)	1st	1993
Jeff Isom (P) Lance Breedlove (P)	18th 23rd	1993 2012
Matt Frawley (P)	17th	2012
Seattle Mariners	27.0.1	2010
Bob Hallas (P)	18th	1981
Brandon Haveman (OF)	29th	2009
Matt Bischoff (P)	20th	2010
Curtis Washington Jr. (OF)	19th	2022
St. Louis Cardinals	24	1004
Matt Kinzer (P) San Diego Padres	2nd	1984
Scott Barrett (C)	23rd	1993
Eric Charles (2B)	29th	2012
Jackson Smeltz (P)	10th	2022
San Francisco Giants		
John Carrico (P)	12th	1989
Simon Klink (3B)	21st	2004
Dan Black (3B/C) Matt Jansen (P)	35th 43rd	2008 2009
Tampa Bay Rays	43IU	2009
Jacson McGowan (1B)	11th	2018
Texas Rangers	•	
Dan Sattler (P)	44th	2006
Barrett Serrato (OF)	30th	2012
Toronto Blue Jays	2.4+6	2004
Dave Gassner (P) Scott Byrnes (P)	24th 28th	2001 2005
		2000